01-05-2006

10/538912

Attorney Docket 1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

/ERC917FREC'd PCT/PTO 1/3 JUN

2005 103151830 Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Submission type: XX New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #: Correction of PTO Error Reel #____ Frame # ___ Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveyance type: XX Assignment __ Security Agreement License Change of name Merger Other Conveying Party (ies): (Last, First, Middle Initial) **Execution Date** First party Name: OHASHI, Tatsuya May 27, 2005 Second party Name: MIURA, Toshihide May 27, 2005 Third party IGARASHI, Yoshihiko May 27, 2005 Name: Fourth party Name: NOMURA, Fumio May 27, 2005 TOMONAGA, Takeshi May 27, 2005 Fifth party Name: Sixth party KATAYAMA, Katsuhiro May 27, 2005 Name: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No XX Receiving Party (ies): First party NITTO BOSEKI CO., LTD. Name: 1, Aza Higashi, Gonome, Fukushima-shi, Fukushima, Japan Address: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX **Domestic Representative Name and Address** 23850 Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP Suite 1000, 1725 K Street PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Washington, D.C. 20006 (202) 659-2930 For Office Use Only

PATENT REEL: 017413 FRAME: 0348

10/538912 JC17 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 JUN 2005

Page 2			
Correspondent Name and Address		Telephone: 202-659-2930	
ARMSTRONG, KRATZ, QUINTOS, HANSON & BROOKS, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document: 1 (including any attachments, but not counting cover sheets)			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> application, enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor: <u>May 27, 2005</u> (Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned PCT PCT/JP03/16601 PCT PCT/JP03/16601 PCT PCT/JP03/16601			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
	XX Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 01-2340		
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Donald W. I Name of Person		Signature	
June 13, 200 Date	5	27,133 Registration No.	
Rev. 11/00 DWH:jaz			

PATENT REEL: 017413 FRAME: 0349

ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar(\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to me citizen of Japan by NITTO BOSEKI CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 1, Aza Higashi, Gonome, Fukushima-shi, Fukushima, Japan, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I do hereby sell and assign to said NITTO BOSEKI CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

IMMUNOASSAY METHOD AND KIT TO BE USED THEREIN

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith,

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said NITTO BOSEKI CO., LTD., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said NITTO BOSEKI CO., LTD.

Signed on the date(s) indicated aside signatures: INVENTOR (S) Date Signed WITNESSES (発明者フルネームサイン) (署名日) (立会人サイン) May 27, 2005 Tatsuya OHASHI May 27, 2005 May 27, 2005 May 27, 2005 tumw Fumio May 27, May 27, 2005

RECORDED: 06/13/2005

PATENT REEL: 017413 FRAME: 0350